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Please note these dates are provisional and may be subject to change 
Other dates will also be added


February 2025
Wednesday 12th – Inset Day school closed to pupils
Thursday 13th – Public Holiday school closed to all 
Friday 14th - Public Holiday school closed to all
Wednesday 19th – P3/4 and P4/5 Stirling Castle Visit 
Thursday 20th (5.30pm) – Parent Council Meeting 

March 2025
Wednesday 5th (5pm to 7.30pm)– Parent Contact 3
Thursday 6th (4pm to 6.30pm) - Parent Contact 4 
Wednesday 12th March – Young Carers Day
Friday 14th – Generation Science Workshops (P7, P6/7 and P6) 
Friday 21st March – Comic Relief Day
Wb 31st March – Health Week

April 2025
Friday 4th - School closes for Spring holiday 
Monday 21st - Public Holiday (Easter Monday) school closed to all
Tuesday 22nd – Inset Day school closed to pupils
Wednesday 23rd - Back to School 

[bookmark: _Hlk103179321][bookmark: _Hlk103167094]May 2025
Monday 5th - Public Holiday (May Day) school closed to all
Monday 26th to Friday 30th – P7 residential week Lendrick Muir (pupils only)
Thursday 22nd (12 noon to 1pm) – School Summer BBQ (all welcome) 
Thursday 22nd May – Open Afternoon - Class Focus (2.15pm) (all welcome)

June 2025
Thursday 5th/ Friday 6th – P1 / P7 Transition Days (more information to follow)
Monday 2nd June (1.30pm) – Strong Start 2 sports day in courtyard
Tuesday 3rd (1.45pm) – Nursery Sports Day (more information to follow)
Wednesday 4th June (1.30pm) – School Sports day (more information to follow)
Monday 9th June (1.30pm) – Strong Start 2 sports day in courtyard Contingency Day
Tuesday 10th (1.45pm) – Nursery Sports Contingency Day
Thursday 12th (1.45pm) – Teddy Bear’s Picnic (Current and New P1 pupils) 
Wednesday 18th – Moving up Morning/meet new class teachers
Thursday 19th June (1.30pm) – Nursery Fun Day
Friday 20th June (1.30pm) –Prizegiving (by invitation)
Monday 23rd June (9.30am) – Nursery Graduation (by invitation)
Monday 23rd June (2pm) – P7 Leaver’s Assembly (by invitation)
Tuesday 24th June (PM) – P7 Leaver’s Party (pupils only)
Wednesday 25th June – End of term fun day / staff v pupils netball./rattray’s go talent. etc 
(more information to follow)
Thursday 26th June –P7 Shirt Signing (pupils only)
Thursday 26th June (12 noon) – School closes for Summer Break










